itually, mentally and physically through out-
reach ministries and community partnership to 
aid in building up our district; and 

Whereas, this remarkable and tenacious 
Church of God has given hope to the hope-
less, fed the needy and empowered our com-
munity for the past one hundred forty-four 
(144) years, being organized in 1870 after 
Captain White donated two acres of land to a 
small group of former slaves in order for them 

to continue to worship together as a congrega-
tion; and 

Whereas, White’s Chapel has produced 
many spiritual warriors, people of compassion,